

CHITRALI PROPERTIES PRIVATE LIMITED

Registered Office : 93/5A, Erandwane, Pune 411 004.
CIN : U70109MH1995PTC094686

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2022

(Rs. in millions unless otherwise stated)

Sr.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended	Previous Year Ended
		September 30, 2022	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	March 31, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income From Operations	242.55	480.72	153.51	481.91
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	36.71	80.94	(171.05)	(201.75)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	36.71	80.94	(171.05)	(201.75)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14.58	36.90	(149.04)	(197.37)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	22.63	36.90	(148.51)	(196.11)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(761.71)	(761.71)	(752.72)	(798.62)
8	Securities Premium Account	810.66	810.66	810.66	810.66
9	Net Worth	68.95	68.95	77.94	32.04
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	4,417.60	4,417.60	4336.34	4,422.34
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	710.85	710.85	633.83	669.61
12	Debt Equity Ratio	64.07	64.07	55.64	138.01
	Earning per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
1.	Basic	7.30	18.45	(74.52)	(98.06)
2.	Diluted	7.30	18.45	(74.52)	(98.06)
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
14	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.99	2.06	0.41	0.94
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.37	2.49	0.11	0.79
17	Current Ratio	1.13	1.13	0.30	0.52
18	Long Term debt to Working capital ratio	25.69	25.69	(44.67)	(133.01)
19	Baddebts to Accounts receivable ratio	0.65%	0.65%	-	-0.12%
20	Current liability ratio	0.09	0.09	0.10	0.11
21	Total debts to total assets ratio	0.90	0.90	0.90	0.90
22	Debtors turnover ratio	6.50	13.17	2.02	8.20
23	Inventory turnover ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA
24	Operating margin %	56.83%	0.57	0.09	32.25%
25	Net profit margin %	6.02%	6.02%	-111.43%	-40.96%

Notes:-

(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of annual financial results filed with Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and annual financial results are available on the website of Bombay Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com.

(b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com.

(c) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Chitrali Properties Private Limited
Sd/-
Virendrasingh Thakur
Director
DIN: 0009562470

Place : Pune
Date : 14/11/2022

DUCON INFRA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

CIN: L72900MH2009PLC191412
Ducon House, Plot No. A/4, Road No. 1, MIDC, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane-400604. Tel: 022-41122115.
E-mail: cs@duconinfra.co.in, Website: www.duconinfra.co.in

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

(Rs in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended 30th September, 2022	Quarter ended 30th June, 2022	Quarter ended 30th September, 2021	Half Year ended 30th September, 2022	Half Year ended 30th September, 2021	Year ended 31st March, 2022	Quarter ended 30th September, 2022	Quarter ended 30th June, 2022	Quarter ended 30th September, 2021	Half Year ended 30th September, 2022	Half Year ended 30th September, 2021	Year ended 31st March, 2022
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	
1.	Total Income from Operations	7,739.59	6,434.57	2,807.77	14,174.16	3,322.39	12,488.64	9,952.28	8,147.43	9,625.02	18,099.71	19,034.39	38,476.54
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	107.23	102.75	29.50	209.98	(228.35)	121.13	116.08	109.60	156.65	225.68	167.88	627.65
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	107.23	102.75	29.50	209.98	(228.35)	121.13	116.08	109.60	156.65	225.68	167.88	627.65
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	77.36	77.06	31.41	154.42	(226.43)	82.86	79.25	81.58	141.22	160.84	61.19	443.27
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	77.38	77.06	32.50	154.44	(225.34)	82.90	79.27	81.58	142.31	160.86	62.28	443.31
6.	Equity Share Capital	2,599.40	2,599.40	1,766.75	2,599.40	1,766.75	2,056.75	2,599.40	2,599.40	1,766.75	2,599.40	1,766.75	2,056.75
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						12593.52						12953.93
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Re.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -												
1.	Basic:	0.03	0.03	0.02	0.06	-0.13	0.04	0.03	0.03	0.08	0.06	0.03	0.22
2.	Diluted:	0.03	0.03	0.02	0.06	-0.13	0.04	0.03	0.03	0.08	0.06	0.04	0.22

Note: The Audit committee has reviewed the above financial results and Board of Directors have approved the above results at its respective meetings held on 14th November, 2022. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges on 14th November, 2022 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half ended on 30th September, 2022 are available on the Company's website www.duconinfra.co.in and on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For Ducon Infratechnologies Ltd.
and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Arun Govil
Managing Director
DIN: 01914619
Harish Shetty
Executive Director & CFO
DIN: 07144684

Date: 14th November, 2022
Place: Thane

EDELWEISS MUTUAL FUND

Edelweiss House, Off C.S.T Road, Kalina, Mumbai – 400098

NOTICE

RECORD DATE FOR DISTRIBUTION UNDER INCOME DISTRIBUTION CUM CAPITAL WITHDRAWAL OPTION (IDCW OPTION)

NOTICE is hereby given that Edelweiss Trusteeship Company Limited, Trustee of Edelweiss Mutual Fund, has approved declaration of IDCW Options under the following Schemes of Edelweiss Mutual Fund, as per the details given below:

Name of the Scheme/Plan/Option	Amount of IDCW	Record Date	NAV per unit as on November 14, 2022	Face Value per unit
Edelweiss Balanced Advantage Fund - Direct Plan Monthly IDCW Option	₹ 0.15 per unit*	Monday, November 21, 2022**	₹ 23.26	₹ 10.00
Edelweiss Balanced Advantage Fund - Regular Plan Monthly IDCW Option	₹ 0.15 per unit*		₹ 20.28	
Edelweiss Equity Savings Fund - Direct Plan Monthly IDCW Option	₹ 0.08 per unit*		₹ 14.0903	
Edelweiss Equity Savings Fund - Regular Plan Monthly IDCW Option	₹ 0.08 per unit*		₹ 13.039	
Edelweiss Aggressive Hybrid Fund - Direct Plan IDCW Option	₹ 0.15 per unit*		₹ 25.19	
Edelweiss Aggressive Hybrid Fund - Regular Plan IDCW Option	₹ 0.15 per unit*		₹ 22.22	

Pursuant to payment of IDCW, the NAV of the aforementioned IDCW Options of the Schemes will fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy, if any.

*Distribution of the above IDCW is subject to availability of distributable surplus as on the Record Date and as reduced by the amount of applicable statutory levy, if any. Considering the volatile nature of the markets, the Trustee reserves the right to restrict the quantum of IDCW upto the per unit distributable surplus available under the Schemes on the Record Date in case of fall in the market.

** or the immediately following Business Day if that day is a Non-Business Day.

All Unit holders whose name appears in the Register of Unit holders of the aforementioned IDCW Options of the Schemes as at the close of business hours on the Record Date shall be eligible to receive the IDCW so declared.

Investors are requested to take note of the above.

For Edelweiss Asset Management Limited
(Investment Manager to Edelweiss Mutual Fund)
Sd/-
Radhika Gupta
Managing Director & CEO
(DIN: 02657595)

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 15, 2022

For more information please contact:
Edelweiss Asset Management Limited (Investment Manager to Edelweiss Mutual Fund)
CIN: U65991MH2007PLC173409
Registered Office & Corporate Office: Edelweiss House, Off C.S.T Road, Kalina, Mumbai – 400 098.
Tel No: +91 22 4097 9737, Toll Free No. 1800 425 0090 (MTNL/BSNL), Non Toll Free No. 91 40 23001181, Fax: +91 22 40979878,
Website: www.edelweissmf.com

**MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS,
READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.**

UNISTAR®

Universal Cables Limited

Regd. Office : P. O. Birla Vikas, Satna - 485 005 (M.P.)
Phone : (07672) 257121 to 257127, 414000 - Fax : (07672) 416228
E-mail : headoffice@unistar.co.in - Website : www.unistar.co.in
CIN-L31300MP1945PLC001114
AN IS/ISO 9001, 14001 & 45001 COMPANY

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2022

(₹ in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	51428.21	51380.43	45116.37	102808.64	72932.72	181353.94
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3168.83	3496.66	997.68	6665.49	3941.93	9855.89
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3168.83	3496.66	997.68	6665.49	3941.93	9855.89
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2591.22	2677.18	830.27	5268.40	3012.24	7492.57
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4373.67	(3686.87)	1089.86	686.80	8145.69	16258.61
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per share)	3469.83	3469.83	3469.83	3469.83	3469.83	3469.83
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	121738.65
8	Basic & Diluted Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)	7.46	7.72	2.39	15.18	8.68	21.60

Key Unaudited Standalone Financial Information of the Company is as under :-

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	51428.21	51380.43	45116.37	102808.64	72932.72	181353.94
2	Net Profit for the period before Tax	2535.30	2029.04	249.18	4564.34	1255.49	4031.13
3	Net Profit for the period after Tax	2011.34	1506.36	266.45	3517.70	1012.12	3047.98
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2564.92	(2237.82)	(152.57)	327.10	3317.53	7841.13

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022, as filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above quarterly and half yearly results are available on the stock exchanges websites: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website: www.unistar.co.in.

for Universal Cables Limited
(Harsh V. Lodha)
Chairman
DIN: 00394094

Place : Kolkata
Date : 14.11.2022

MISHRA DHATU NIGAM LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise) (CIN:L14292TG1973GOI001660)
Registered & Corporate Office: PO Kanchanbagh, Hyderabad-500058
Phone: 040-24184515, Fax:040-29568502 Website: www.midhani-india.in

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(₹ in Lakhs except per share data)

A. Standalone Results

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from operations	18,095.00	18,792.49	29,587.57	30,197.70	85,949.02
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items) #	4,887.44	4,534.16	7,227.86	7,040.30	23,911.98
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extra ordinary items) #	4,887.44	4,534.16	7,227.86	7,040.30	23,911.98
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extra ordinary items) #	3,356.14	3,363.05	5,126.23	5,244.19	17,630.77
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income for the period (after tax)]	3,429.41	3,389.96	5,196.87	5,202.76	17,691.39
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	18,734.00	18,734.00	18,734.00	18,734.00	18,734.00
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)					100,337.94
8	Networth					119,071.94
9	Debt Equity Ratio (Times)	0.26	0.14	0.26	0.14	0.22
10	Earnings per share (Basic & Diluted) (₹) (not annualised)	1.79	1.80	2.74	2.80	9.41
11	Debt Service coverage Ratio (Times)	0.21	0.33	0.33	0.54	1.02
12	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (Times)	11.63	33.63	10.35	25.77	13.66

B. Consolidated Results

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	
1	Total revenue from operations	18,095.00	18,792.49	29,587.57	30,197.70	85,949.02
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/or extra ordinary items) #	4,887.44	4,534.16	7,227.86	7,040.30	23,911.98
3	Share of Profit / (Loss) of Joint Venture	4.55	30.79	10.96	19.02	30.96
4	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items and/or extra ordinary items) #	4,891.99	4,564.95	7,238.82	7,059.32	23,942.94
5	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items and/or extra ordinary items) #	3,360.69	3,393.84	5,137.19	5,263.21	17,661.73
6	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income for the period (after tax)]	3,433.96	3,420.75	5,207.83	5,221.78	17,722.35
7	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	18,734.00	18,734.00	18,734.00	18,734.00	18,734.00
8	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	100,219.28
9	Networth					118,953.28
10	Debt Equity Ratio (Times)	0.26	0.14	0.26	0.14	0.22
11	Earnings per share (Basic & Diluted) (₹) (not annualised)	1.79	1.81	2.74	2.81	9.43
12	Debt Service coverage Ratio (Times)	0.21	0.34	0.33	0.54	1.02
13	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (Times)	11.64	32.82	10.36	25.83	13.67

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half Year Ended Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September 2022 Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.midhani-india.in)

2. Consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2022 include results of Utkarsha Aluminium Dhatu Nigam Limited (JV Company) which have been consolidated under equity method (50% Shareholding).

3. #Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS.

4. The above statement of financial results were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 14th November 2022

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
Dr. Sanjay Kumar Jha
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 14.11.2022